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Social Services Transportation Advisory Council (SSTAC) 

E-mail packets to members.  Minimum Copies: Agendas (staff & window) + Packets (staff only) 

E-mail Date: ____________________________________________________ 

Meeting Date: __________________________________________________ Time: 1:30 p.m.                Quorum: Majority (8/15) 

                                                                                                                      Place: HCAOG Conference Room 

9 statutorily required members Category Alternate Attend 

Richard Johnson CHAIR 

rfjbrr@gmail.com 
Advocate for Senior transit users   

Peggy Martinez 

peggy@creativeinclusion.us 

Advocate for People 

w/Disabilities (Transit User) 
  

Orlando Payne 

Humboldt Senior Resource Center 

opayne@humsenior.org 

Social Service Provider 

for Seniors 
Rachael Sovereign  

Susan Cleverdon 

Area 1 Agency on Aging 

scleverdon@a1aa.org  

Social Service Agency 

w/Countywide Jurisdiction 
  

Juliannah Harris 

Tri-County Independent Living 

juliannah@tilinet.org 

Social Service Provider 

for the Disabled 
Anisa Escobedo  

Kaylyn Stainbrook 

Fortuna Transit System 

kstainbrook@ci.fortuna.ca.us  

 

Catherine Sundquist 

CAE Transport 

CSundquist@cityambulance.com 

Social Service Provider 

for the Disabled 
  

Isa Pritting 

Headstart 

isa@ncsheadstart.org 

Advocate for Persons of 

Limited Means (Transit User) 
  

Greg Pratt 

Humboldt Transit Authority 

greg@hta.org 

Regional Transit Authority/ 

Consolidated Transportation 

Service Agency 

Katie Collender  

Cody Ferreira 

Humboldt Transit Authority 

cody@hta.org 

Consolidated Transportation 

Service Agency 
  

Other members Category Alternate Attend 

Saskia Rymer-Burnett VICE CHAIR 

Caltrans District 1 

saskia.rymer-burnett@dot.ca.gov 

Member   

Charlotte Merkel 

County of Humboldt 

cmerkel@co.humboldt.ca.us 

County of Humboldt   

Catherine Sundquist 

CAE Transport 

CSundquist@cityambulance.com  

 

Kaylyn Stainbrook 

Fortuna Transit System 

kstainbrook@ci.fortuna.ca.us 

Ride and Shuttle Service 

 

Transit Operator 

  

Netra Khatri 

Arcata and Mad River Transit Authority 

nkhatri@cityofarcata.org  

Transit Operator Vance Law  

Carol Moné 

cemone@reninet.com 
Member   

Samuel Martinez 

Yurok Tribe Transit Service 

smartinez@yuroktribe.nsn.us  
Transit Operator 

Patricia Ulmer-

Gensaw 
 

Advisory Members Category Alternate Attend 

Jaison Chand 

City Ambulance 

Jchand@cityambulance.com 

Member   

Krista Paddock, Cal Poly Humboldt 

Coordinator for Parking & Commuter Services 

krista.paddock@humboldt.edu 

Advisory Member   

mailto:kstainbrook@ci.fortuna.ca.us

